The Contractor undertakes to provide the Beneficiary with a contribution to travel refunds to the 

extent of:  

a) the cost of accommodation and meals (including any other related costs, such as entrance fees to 

the sites identified under the Study Trip Plan), in the amount of:  

i. EUR 276/day (in words: two hundred and seventy-six euros) for each day of a trip requiring 

an overnight stay; or 

ii. EUR 138/day (in words: one hundred and thirty-eight euros) for each day of the trip 

without the need for an overnight stay;  

according to the number of working days, i.e. 7 days with overnight stay + 1 day without overnight 

stay – totalling EUR 2070; as well as 

travel costs, including the cost of a return ticket from the place of residence of the beneficiary to the